PL VW WO PK

1 1 8 1
2 4 13 1
3 2 9 2
4 3 10 1
5 5 15 1
6 7 4 6
7 6 7 6
8 8 13 3
9 9 20 1
0 10 20 2
11 11 16 7
12 12 14 11
13 13 18 13
14 14 22 1
15 16 17 15
16 15 20 9
17 18 26 4
18 20 19 18
19 17 9 14
20 19 11 19
21 29 6 21
22 23 32 22
23 22 12 17
24 21 11 17
25 26 7 25
26 33 10 26
27 25 28 5
28 27 33 1
29 67 2 29
30 30 28
31 31 7 31
32 - 1 32
33 34 14 29
34 37 3 34
35 35 16 35
36 146 2 36
37 24 4 24
38 28 15 18
39 32 271 7
40 45 57 14
41 36 6 36
42 59 11 42
43 38 47 14
4 41 8 4
45 40 49 1
46 48 8 46
47 47 7 47
48 42 25 31
49 43 29 24
50 39 11 30
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ARTIST

CLEAN BANDIT ft. SEAN PAUL & ANNE-MARIE
WEEKND ft. DAFT PUNK

MAROON 5 ft. KENDRICK LAMAR
BRUNO MARS

SIA ft. KENDRICK LAMAR

WEEKND ft. DAFT PUNK

RAE SREMMURD ft. GUCCI MANE
CALVIN HARRIS

CHAINSMOKERS ft. HALSEY

DJ SNAKE ft. JUSTIN BIEBER
ARIANA GRANDE ft. NICKI MINAJ
JAMES ARTHUR

RAG'N'BONE MAN

MAJOR LAZER ft. JUSTIN BIEBER & M@
SHAWN MENDES

MARTIN GARRIX & BEBE REXHA
TWENTY ONE PILOTS

HAILEE STEINFELD & GREY ft. ZEDD
LITTLE MIX

DAVID GUETTA, CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WIILIS
SHAKIRA ft. MALUMA

LP

NIALL HORAN

CHAINSMOKERS ft. PHOEBE RYAN
JONAS BLUE ft. RAYE

JOHN LEGEND

SHAWN MENDES

JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE

ALAN WALKER

DRAKE

STARLEY

STEVE AOKI & LOUIS TOMLINSON
ALESSIA CARA

ROBIN SCHULZ & DAVID GUETTA ft. CHEAT CODES
NEIKED ft. DYO

ZAYN & TAYLOR SWIFT

WEEKND

ZARA LARSSON

JONAS BLUE ft. JP COOPER
MARIAH CAREY

ROBBIE WILLIAMS

LADY GAGA

CHARLIE PUTH ft. SELENA GOMEZ
NEVADA ft. MARK MORRISON & FETTY WAP
SIA ft. SEAN PAUL

ADELE

VAMPS ft. MATOMA

CALUM SCOTT

MIKE PERRY ft. SHY MARTIN
GALANTIS & HOOK N SLING

SONG

rockabye

starboy

don't wanna know
24k magic

the greatest

i feel it coming
black beatles

my way

closer

let me love you
side to side

say you won't let go
human

cold water

mercy

in the name of love
heathens

starving

shout out to my ex
would i lie to you
chantaje

lost on you

this town

all we know

by your side

love me now

treat you better
can't stop the feeling!
alone

fake love

call on me

just hold on

scars to your beautiful
shed a light

sexual

i don't wanna live forever (fifty shades darker)

party monster
ain't my fault
perfect strangers

all i want for christmas is you

love my life

million reasons

we don't talk anymore
the mack

cheap thrills

water under the bridge
all night

dancing on my own
the ocean

love on me
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51 53 16
52 44 17
53 49 37
54 80 5
55 50 44
56 51 12
57 58 4
58 87 45
59 46 24
60 57 11
61 64 5
62 60 9
63 55 9
64 52 35
65 61 5
66 54 11
67 97 3
68 63 13
69 62 23
70 66
71 79
72 74 51
73 70 18
74 83 8
7% 73 5
7% 89 3
77 75 34
78 95 4
79 81 27
80 71 10
81 - 2
82 77 63
83 72 13
84 68 7
85 84 6
86 78 16
87 86 4
88 69 9
89 88 11
90 56 3
91 82 4
92 76 23
93 94 35
94 90 35
95 98 54
9% 91 7
97 8 5
98 92 4
99 134 3
100 101 6

PK
39
10

54

51
57
20
13
43
61
54
45

61
43
67
59
44
62
71

34
56
69
76

78
41
71
81
32
68
63
67
46
79
42
77
56
66
58
15
10

83
85
89
99
95

ARTIST

J BALVIN ft. PHARRELL WILLIAMS, BIA & SKY
ELLIE GOULDING

DRAKE ft. WIZKID & KYLA

MACHINE GUN KELLY x CAMILA CABELLO
CHAINSMOKERS ft. DAYA

BURAK YETER & DANELLE SANDOVAL
SEAN PAUL ft. DUA LIPA

SONG

safari

still falling for you
one dance

bad things

don't let me down
tuesday

no lie

WHAM! last christmas

LIL WAYNE, WIZ KHALIFA & IMAGINE DRAGONS with LOt sucker for pain
RICKY MARTIN ft. MALUMA vente pa' ca
ZARA LARSSON i would like
JUANES fuego

DNCE body moves
KUNGS vs. COOKIN' ON 3 BURNERS this girl

CHARLI XCX ft. LIL YACHTY after the afterparty
FIFTH HARMONY that's my girl

SAGE THE GEMINI
RIHANNA

KUNGS ft. JAMIE N COMMONS
KUNGS ft. EPHEMERALS
CNCO

ALAN WALKER
ONEREPUBLIC
PENTATONIX

BEBE REXHA

SIA

CALVIN HARRIS ft. RIHANNA
CHARLIE PUTH

CARLOS VIVES ft. SHAKIRA
LOST FREQUENCIES

JOHN MAYER

IMANY ft. FILATON & KARAS
ANDY GRAMMER

OLLY MURS
CHAINSMOKERS ft. XYLQ
DUA LIPA

now and later

love on the brain

don't you know

i feel so bad

reggaeton lento (bailemos)
faded

kids

hallelujah

i got you

never give up

this is what you came for
dangerously

la bicicleta

what is love 2016

love on the weekend
don't be so shy

fresh eyes

grow up

setting fires

blow your mind (mwah)

DIMITRI VEGAS & LIKE MIKE vs. DIPLO ft. DEB'S DAUGHT hey baby

ZAY HILFIGERRR & ZAYION MCCALL
FEDER ft. ALEX AIONO
WEEKND

SIGMA ft. BIRDY

ANNE-MARIE

TWENTY ONE PILOTS
ENRIQUE IGLESIAS ft. WISIN
COLDPLAY ft. BEYONCE
LOUISA JOHNSON

XX

BRITNEY SPEARS ft. TINASHE
TRAIN

MARTIN JENSEN

juju on dat beat (tz anthem)
lordly

rockin'

find me

alarm

ride

duele el corazén
hymn for the weekend
so good

on hold

slumber party

play that song

solo dance
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103
104
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
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119
120
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123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

118
110
129
123

125
107
96
103
114
105
113
106
104
65
111

112
120
109
108

116
126
156
117
127

142
167
131
141
102
138
122
188
132
153
119
121
130
195
165

133
160
124
152
155

13

13

w b OO U1 WS ODNBF

o N P = = w P e
oo™ wNMNo MK NAE R

PK
92
102
68
104
105
96
107
14
103
92
56
90
91
104
65
111
117
118
107
102
31
22
123
42
98
126
56
49
129
130
84
123
108
102
129
89
137
132
120
61
89
41
143
104
145
69
147
23
97
29

ARTIST

SEBASTIAN YATRA

WISIN

CHRIS REA

MARK FORSTER

TOVE LO

JON BELLION

ALLE FARBEN ft. CHRIS GELBUDA
LADY GAGA

MILKY CHANCE

ZION & LENNOX ft. J BALVIN
FRENSHIP & EMILY WARREN
NATHAN SYKES

SEEB ft. JACOB BANKS
NOAH CYRUS & LABRINTH
WEEKND ft. KENDRICK LAMAR
SIA

J. COLE

MATT TERRY

IAMCHINO ft. PITBULL, YANDEL & CHACAL
STING

ALAN WALKER

GNASH ft. OLIVIA O'BRIEN
NAUGHTY BOY, KYLA & POPCAAN
EMELI SANDE

GAVIN JAMES

MATTHEW KOMA

FELIX JAEHN ft. ALMA
COLDPLAY

MAX GIESINGER

DAVID BISBAL

MICHAEL BUBLE

LUKAS GRAHAM

BRUNO MARS

WEEKND

MELENDI

LADY GAGA

JP COOPER

EMELI SANDE

D.R.A.M. ft. LIL YACHTY
ROBBIE WILLIAMS

ALICIA KEYS ft. ASAP ROCKY
ALVARO SOLER

CHILDISH GAMBINO

BAND AID

BRENDA LEE

KINGS OF LEON

MURA MASA ft. ASAP ROCKY
TOVE LO

PARAKIT ft. JACOB ALDEN
DUKE DUMONT

SONG

traicionera

vacaciones

driving home for christmas
chore

true disaster

all time low

bad ideas

perfect illusion

cocoon

otra vez

capsize

famous

what do you love

make me (cry)

sidewalks

move your body

deja vu

when christmas comes around
ay mi dios

i can't stop thinking about you
sing me to sleep

i hate u, i love u

should've been me

hurts

nervous (the ooh song)
kisses back

bonfire

everglow

wenn sie tanzt

antes que no

it's beginning to look a lot like christmas
you're not there

versace on the floor

false alarm

desde que estamos juntos
a-yo

september song

breathing underwater
broccoli

party like a russian

blended family (what you do for love)
sofia

redbone

do they know it's christmas?
rockin' around the christmas tree
waste a moment

loveSick

cool girl

save me

ocean drive
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

175
147
99
128
93
115
143

144
162
140
135
186
170
182
151
145
177
149
100

150
166
136
163
154

157

169
173
159
158
176
172

174
178
184
137
179
193
189
191
192
190

33

12
30

14
24
25
14

57

PK

123
99
119
93
86
107
158
136
135
114
18
163
33
136
130
110
95
15
100
171
127
125
99
28
163
151
178
102
28
87
66
79
119

159
144
146
65
184
137
106
39
177
115
178
12

90
200

ARTIST

SHAKIN' STEVENS

KALEO

WEEKND

ALMA

WEEKND

MAHMUT ORHAN ft. SENA SENER
ALESSO

PISO 21

WINCENT WEISS

AMINE

FAIS & AFROJACK

DRAKE ft. RIHANNA

VICE ft. JASMINE THOMPSON & SKINNY MARS
POGUES ft. KIRSTY MACCOLL
NATHAN GOSHEN

DADDY YANKEE

MIKE PERRY ft. CASSO

KYGO ft. JULIA MICHAELS
SELENA GOMEZ

WEEKND

ANDY WILLIAMS

METALLICA

NAUSE ft. PRETTY SISTER
MALUMA ft. FIFTH HARMONY

M@

MIC LOWRY

STEVIE WONDER ft. ARIANA GRANDE
KREAM ft. CLARA MAE

BASTILLE

JUSTIN BIEBER

CARLA'S DREAMS

SAK NOEL & SALVI ft. SEAN PAUL
YEARS & YEARS

SONG

merry christmas everyone
way down we go
reminder

dye my hair

six feet under

feel

take my breath away
me llamas

musik sein

caroline

used to have it all
too good

steady 1234

fairytale of new york
thinking about it (let it go)
shaky shaky

inside the lines

carry me

kill 'em with kindness
secrets

it's the most wonderful time of the year
hardwired

dynamite

sin contrato

final song

oh lord

faith

taped up heart

send them off
mistletoe

sub pielea mea
trumpets

meteorite

KIDEKO & GEORGE KWALI ft. NADIA ROSE & SWEETIE IF crank it

TWENTY ONE PILOTS

MAJOR LAZER & SHOWTEK

MATT SIMONS

ILLY ft. ANNE-MARIE

DISTURBED

BUSTED

BONEZ MC & RAF CAMORA
FILATOV & KARAS

ERA ISTREFI

MAGIC!

MANUEL RIVA & ENELI

MD

GALANTIS

PINK

CHINO & NACHO ft. DADDY YANKEE
MARIAN HILL ft. LAUREN JAUREGUI

stressed out
believer

lose control

catch 22

the sound of silence
on what you're on
palmen aus gold
tell it to my heart
bonbon

no regrets

mhm mhm

drum

no money

just like fire

andas en mi cabeza
back to me
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201 183 36 25

202 198 14 102
204 196 59 4
205 185 4 51
211 139 2 139
212 194 4 77
215 168 1 168
222 200 1 200
228 197 2 154
271 180 1 180
415 187 1 187
509 161 2 161
635 148 1 148
677 181 1 181
848 164 1 164
860 199 1 199
979 171 1 171
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NICHT MEHR IN DEN CHARTS:

ARTIST

JENNIFER LOPEZ

BEN DELAY

MIKE POSNER

LEONARD COHEN
WEEKND

LEONARD COHEN
WEEKND

HARDWELL ft. JAY SEAN
CASHMERE CAT ft. SELENA GOMEZ & TORY LANZE
WEEKND

KC REBELL ft. MOE
WEEKND

WEEKND ft. FUTURE
WEEKND

WEEKND ft. LANA DEL REY
WEEKND

WEEKND

SONG

ain't your mama

i never felt so right
i took a pill in ibiza
hallelujah

true colors

you want it darker
die for you
thinking about you
trust nobody
attention

iphone 17

a lonely night

all i know

love to lay

stargirl interlude
ordinary life
nothing without you



